New American Center

Adult Basic Education Survey Results

The following provides a supplement to the Adult Basic Education Survey conducted by the
North Shore Workforce Investment Board, in conjunction with our Adult Basic Education
Providers. This supplement filters the Adult Basic Education Respondents by whether or not
they took classes at New American Center. Please note the percentages maybe add to 100%
due participants being able to select more than one response to certain question.

Where do you go for classes?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Operation Bootstrap 1 4.1%
North Shore Community Action Program 0 0.0%
Training Resources of America 0 0.0%
North Shore Community College 1 4.1%
Action, Inc. 0 0.0%
Catholic Charities 0 0.0%
North Shore CDC 0 0.0%
New American Center 24 100.0%
Ford School 0 0.0%
Lynn Vocational Technical Institute Program 0 0.0%
Beverly Bootstraps 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 24 100%

What classes do you take?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Adult Basic Education 0 0.0%
GED Preparation 0 0.0%
English as a Second Language 1 4.1%
Other 23 95.8%
Total 24 100%
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Are you currently working?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 5 20.8%
No 18 75.0%
No Responses 1 4.1%
Total 24 100%

How many jobs do you have?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

1

5

100.0%

2

0.0%

3

0.0%

Total

0
0
5

100%

What is your job title? (Primary Employment)

5 Response(s)

attendent

production worker

monitor

Packer

Cleaner
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Who is your Employer? (Primary Employment)

4 Response(s)

gas station

Traditional Breads, Inc.

MassTran

State Garden

Where do you work (city/town)? (Primary Employment)

5 Response(s)

Topsfield

Lynn

Danvers

Chelsea

Peabody
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For this job, how much do you earn hourly? (Primary Employment)

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

$8.50 - $10.00 per hour 4 16.6%
$10.01 - $12.00 per hour 1 4.1%
$12.01 - $14.00 per hour 0 0.0%
$14.01 - $16.00 0 0.0%
More than $16.01 0 0.0%
No Responses 19 79.1%
Total 24 100%

Do you have another job?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 0 0.0%
No 6 25.0%
No Responses 18 75.0%
Total 24 100%

Do you like your job (s)?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 3 12.5%
No 2 8.3%
No Responses 19 79.1%
Total 24 100%

Do you want to move up to a better job? (If yes, please tell us what you

hope to become.)

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 2 8.3%
No 3 12.5%
No Responses 19 79.1%
Total 24 100%
| have flexible hours

It's full time

| need more money

What is keeping you from moving into a better job?

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
Family responsibilities 0 0.0%
Lack of transportation 0 0.0%
Need education/training 5 83.3%
Medical/health issues 1 16.6%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 6 100%

If you are not currently working, would you like to work? If yes, please indicate the type of job or
company you would like to work for in the comment section.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes

15

62.5%




No

8.3%

No Responses

29.1%

Total

24

100%

9 Comment(s)

Monitor

Daycare

monitor

hotel houskeeping

dishwasher

Housekeeping

hotel - housekeeping

restaurant

security guard or parking attendant or other job

What is keeping you from working?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Family responsibilities 0 0.0%
Lack of transportation 0 0.0%
Need education/training 15 88.2%
Medical/health issues 3 17.6%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 17 100%

Are you an immigrant? If yes, please tell us what your occupation was in your home country in the

comment section.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes

15

62.5%

No

0

0.0%

No Responses

9

37.5%

Total

24

100%

15 Comment(s)

coffee shop

Sanitation Worker

Farmer

Student

No job

| was a student

Farmer

Student

Secretary typist

student

Farmer

farmer

Farmer

Cleaner in the Hotel

Hotel and restaurant




